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Mr. Wilbur Cave 
Allendale County Alive, Inc. 
P.O. Box 252 
Allendale, SC  29810 
(803) 584-3600 
(803) 584-0700 – Fax 
alive070@bellsouth.net  
acadirector@bellsouth.net  
 
Mr. Charlie Warth 
Allen Temple CEDC 
P.O. Box 2202 
Greenville, SC  29602 
(864) 270-0564 
(864) 235-8005 – Fax 
chwarth@cs.com  
chwarth@allentemplecedc.org  
 
Mr. Larry K. Salley 
Benedict-Allen CDC 
1600 Harden Street 
Columbia, SC 29204 
(803) 705-4682 
(803) 705-7081 – Fax  
Salley5@aol.com 
 
 
Mr. Frank Richardson 
BGM, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3474 
Greenville, SC  29602 
(864) 682-2245 
(864) 682-2255 - Fax 
chargard12@aol.com  
 
 
Ms. Evelyn Coker 
Blackville CDC  
P.O. Box 414 
Blackville, SC  29817 
(803) 284-4515 
(803) 284-4535 – Fax 
ercoker@aol.com   
 
Ms. Elaine Harvey 
Butterfly House, Inc. 
P.O. Box 13 
Blackville, SC  29817 
(803) 284-5042 
(803) 284-3208 - Fax 
Butterflyhouse1@aol.com 
 

Ms. Annette Tucker 
Camden First CDC 
P.O. Box 690 (704 W. Dekalb St.) 
Camden, SC  29020 
(803) 432-3553 
(803) 432-3104 - Fax 
camdenfirstcdc@bellsouth.net 
 
Mr. Charles W. Malloy 
CDC of Marlboro County 
PO Box 103 
Bennettsville, SC  29512 
(843) 454-2188 
(843) 454-2199 – Fax 
cdcmcelj2@bellsouth.net   
cmalloy@bellsouth.net   
 
 
Ms. Lenore McKenna 
Charleston Area CDC 
P.O. Box 21044 
Charleston, SC  29413 
(843) 853-9697 
(843) 727-4339 – Fax 
lenore510@aol.com  
 
 
Ms. Nancy E. Fabian 
Charleston Bank Consortium 
1209-A Sam Rittenberg Blvd. 
Charleston, SC  29407 
(843) 766-6676 
(843) 766-9169 – Fax 
nancycbc@aol.com  
 
 
Ms. Martha C. King 
Clarendon County CDC 
P.O. Box 160 (8-B First Avenue) 
Manning, SC  29102 
(803) 435-6639 / (803) 473-3270 
mklkcdc@yahoo.com  
 
Ms. Veronica Rodriguez 
Community Assistance Provider, Inc. 
P.O. Box 291921 
Columbia, SC  29229 
(803) 699-4697 
(803) 699-4667 - Fax 
communityassist@bellsouth.net  
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Ms. Linda Brockway 
Economic Consultants for Housing 
Opportunities, Inc. (ECHO) - NEW 
2170 Ashley Phosphate Road, Suite #700 
North Charleston, SC  29406 
(517) 749-3123 
(517) 694-6284 – Fax 
Ljbecho@aol.com  
 
Mr. Erick L. Bradshaw  
Fresh Start CDC - NEW 
P.O. Box 4440 
Anderson, SC 29622 
(888) 603-8293 
freshstartcdc@yahoo.com 
 
 
Mr. Jim Childress 
Genesis Homes - NEW 
2131 Woodruff Road, Suite 2100 
Greenville, SC  29607 
(864) 884-7362 
(864) 987-0764 – Fax 
jhc1331@bellsouth.net  
 
 
Mr. Harold Carey 
Greenville Housing Futures, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1812 
Greenville, SC  29602 
(864) 370-2020 
(864) 370-5553 
HACarey@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Mr. Cliff Rudd 
Home Alliance, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2468 
Myrtle Beach, SC  29578-2468 
(843) 918-1063 
(843) 918-1083 
cliffrudd@cityofmyrtlebeach.com 
 
 
Mr. Don Oglesby   
Homes of Hope 
3 Dunean St.  
Greenville, SC  29611 
(864) 269-4663 
(864) 269-6235 – Fax 
don@homesofhope.org  
 

Ms. Kathy Fanning 
Housing Development Cororation of 
Rock Hill 
P.O. Box 11706 (150 Johnston St.) 
Rock Hill, SC  29731 (29730) 
(803) 329-5503 
(803) 326-3852 – Fax  
KFanning@ci.rock-hill.sc.us  
 
Ms. Debby Waid 
Humanities Housing, Inc. 
216 Seven Farms Dr., Ste. 210 
Charleston, SC  29492 
(843) 856-4120 
(843) 856-4130 
AHamilton@humanitiesfoundation.org  
 
 
Mr. E. Tedd Moyd 
Jasper County Neighbors United 
P.O. Box 1131 
Hardeeville, SC  29927 
(864) 784-7172 
(864) 784-2073 - Fax 
jcunited@hargray.com  
 
Dr. Carnes Duren, Jr. 
Lynchburg CDC 
P.O. Box 128 (101 McIntosh St.) 
Lynchburg, SC  29080 
(803) 437-2447 
(803) 437-2489 - Fax 
lynchburgcdc@ftc-i.net  
 
 
Mr. Tony Joyner 
Metanoia CDC 
P.O. Box 5313 (2005 Reynolds Ave) 
N. Charleston, SC  29405 
(843) 529-3014 
(843) 529-3639 – Fax 
tonyjoyner@pushingforward.org  
metanoia@cbfofsc.org  
 
Mr. Thomas G. Faulkner, III 
Nehemiah Community Revitalization 
Corp. 
P.O. Box 8958 
Greenville, SC  29604 
(864) 235-0534 
(864) 235-0556 – Fax  
tfaulkner@nehemiahcrc.org  
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Ms. Jill Evans 
Pickens County Habitat for Humanity 
P.O. Box 330  
Pickens, SC  29671 
(864) 878-6374 
(864) 878-6375 – Fax 
pchfh@bellsouth.net  
 
Mr. Justin M. Eshleman 
Samaritan House of Orangeburg 
1580 Middleton Street 
Orangeburg, SC  29115 
(803) 516-0040 
Shouse@sc.rr.com  
 
 
Mr. Luis Rodriguez 
Santee-Lynches Affordable Housing and 
CDC 
255 Broad Street 
Sumter, SC  29150 
(803) 436-0020 
(803) 436-0003 – Fax  
slcdc@ftc-i.net  
 
 
Mr. Ken Harvin 
Scott’s Branch ’76 Foundation 
P.O. Box 82 
Summerton, SC  29148 
(803) 485-2001 
sb76foundation@yahoo.com 
 
 
Mr. Harvey F. Ramseur 
Second Baptist Community Dev. Corp. 
343 Laurens Street, NW 
Aiken, SC  29801 
(803) 644-3994 
(803) 649-1668 - Fax 
harvey_ramseur@hotmail.com  
 
Mr. Willie B. Owens 
Southern Carolina Regional CDC, Inc. 
422 S. Beech Ave. 
Denmark, SC  29042 
(803) 793-2048 
(803) 703-1036 – Fax 
wbowens@scrcdc.org  
 
 
 

Mr. Claude Owens 
Spartanburg Residential Development 
Corporation 
P.O. Box 2494 (269 S. Church St, Ste 103) 
Spartanburg, SC  29304 (29306) 
(864) 583-9191 
(864) 583-1294 – Fax  
srdc@bellsouth.net  
 
Ms. Lana Odom 
Sumter County CDC 
337 Manning Avenue 
Sumter, SC  29150 
(803) 436-2276 
(803) 436-2279 
lodom@sumtercountysc.org  
 
 
Kathi Santeramo-Dewitt 
United Housing Associates, Inc. - NEW 
1345 Garner Lane, Suite 103 
Columbia, SC  29210 
(803) 731-3881 
(803) 731-3877 - Fax 
ksanteramo-dewitt@uhainc.org    
 
 
Mr. Michael D. Chesser 
Upstate Homeless Coalition of SC 
150 Executive Center Drive, #B211 
Greenville, SC 29615 
(843) 241-0462 
(864) 241-0464 – Fax 
mdc@upstatehomeless.com  
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